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
ADIRONDACK ACRES! BIG & Beautiful 4BR/2BA
home, hickory kitchen, main floor bedroom & bath.

Move in and enjoy Trails  to Ride. MLS/ID: 201317243

$49,900 2 FAMILY W/$900/MO RENT! New fur-
naces, insulated windows, carpet, laminate floors,
new bathroom, kitchen, appliances, 1 car garage.

MLS/ID: 201322592

$104,500 192 FIRST AVE - Delightful 3BR/2BA
Ranch! Open floor plan, big deck overlooks backyard, 

finished basement, attached garage.

$122,000 184 MOYER ST, CANAJOHARIE Raised
Ranch 3BR/1BA sited on high & dry on a very deep lot!

Lots of natural wood inside and plenty of room for 
everyone! 1 car garage underneath plus lots of parking

behind the house too!

$330,000 PROGRESS ROAD! Mayfield Schools.
Enjoy this very private 4+ acres & custom 3BR/2BA Log
Home! Full basement & attached finished heated garage
and 2nd huge garage. Lots to love in this beauty sited in

the woods! Get Pre-qualified and come see!

$244,000 CAROGA LAKE - Sited on 9+ acres, this
recently built Cape will delight you! 3BR/2BA, open living
room & dining room with stone fireplace w/insert, design-
er kitchen and huge 2nd floor family room. 2 garages for

all your toys! Boats, Snowmobiles, they’ll all fit here!

$134,900 217 Woods Hollow Road. - Broadalbin
Schools, Town of Mayfield. Custom Raised Ranch

3BR/1BA. Custom interior with lots of woodwork. Wood
stoves and propane heat. Private lot and a short walk to
the Great Sacandaga Lake! Owners said ‘bring all offers’!

$84,500 4376 ST. HWY. 29A, CAROGA LAKE.
6.5 acres borders State Land. 2BR/1BA, open living

room, dining and kitchen. Nicely sited back off the road,
next to 9 Corner lake trail and walk to Pine Lake!

$129,900 117 BALSAM AVE - 
W. CAROGA LAKE - HUGE 3BR/2BA Ranch 

w/2 garages, corner lot, walk to Association Beach.

$229,900 55 SPRING AVE - Custom 3BR/2BA log
home on very private 5 acre city lot! You’ll be close to everything

yet nestled in the pines. Relax on the back deck or enjoy the
open Great Room. Full basement for workshop or family room

plus garage! Ready for you to move right in!

More Land Available on
www.ADKSrealty.com

$190,000 368 FICAL ROAD 10+ acres w/fruit
trees & trails. Very private and gorgeous post and beam
3BR/3BA with a 32x50 2 story heated garage for all your
toys and workshop! There’s lots of room to roam inside
and out! 4-Wheelers, snowmobiles all play on the roads

& no APA! Country property close to town!

New
Listing

New
Listing

New
Listing

S
O

L
D

$68,000! 120 SCOTT ROAD, E. CAROGA
LAKE - 3BR/1BA w/custom kitchen, open floor plan.
Easy to come and go from this year round home. Walk

to Assoc. Beach!

13 Acres Cronkite Rd.  . . . . . . . . . .$22,500
Peck Lake Lot - Western Views . .$133,000
Mountain Lake - 4 Lots  . . . . . . . . .$24,900
92+ Acres Bleecker - Old Barn/House . . . . .
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$99,000
7.5 Acres Lake Front Penninsula!! $225,000

RREE AA LL EESS TTAATT EE GGUU II DD EE
SS uu pp pp ll ee mm ee nn ttt   tt ooo  tt hh eee  OO rr ii gg ii nn aa lll   VV aa ll ll ee yyy  PP ee nn nn yy ss aa vv ee rr
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• Certified
Residential
Appraiser

• 40 Years Experience
• Fulton County & Capital District MLS

Eugene D. Reppenhagen 725-3348
Markie King 774-2717
Karen R. Bischoffberger 727-6484
Salvina Michel 773-3298

(518) 773-3298
FAX: (518) 725-8615

www.vmackey.ihouse2000.com
vmackeyrealestate@albany.twcbc.com

Fulton County NY Properties
Located in the Foothills of the Adirondack Mountains

JUST OUTSIDE CITY (Gloversville): This 3 bed-

room home offers one-floor living plus a finished

basement (family room, 2nd full bath and laundry).

Enclosed porch, fenced in-ground pool, paved

driveway.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$105,000

GREAT OLD FARMHOUSE (Gloversville): on 5.2 acres

in private setting at end of dead-end road. Home has

living room w/pellet stove, eat-in kitchen, 4 bedrooms &

1.5 baths. Detached 2-car garage/workshop  . . . . . . . . .
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

 . . . . . . .REDUCED TO $39,900 OR BEST OFFER

MOVE-IN READY! (Johnstown): Living room, dining

room, eat-in kitchen, den/office and half-bath down, 3

large bedrooms and full bath up. Nice yard, detached

one-car garage . . . . . . . . . . . . .REDUCED TO $69,900

MLS 2013598

MLS 2013721

MLS 2013797

Virginia M. Mackey
GRI - CRS

Licensed Real Estate Broker
725-3348

COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES

OFFICE RENTAL (Downtown Gloversville): First-floor office w/lots of

parking, heat and air conditioning included . . . . . . . . . . Call for details

BEAUTY PARLOR W/ ONE-BEDROOM APT (Gloversville): Completely

renovated building w/many unique features. 1-car garage plus off-street

parking (MLS 222039). . . . . . .MAKE OFFERS/REDUCED TO $89,900

226 E Fulton St., Gloversville, NY 12078

SINGLE FAMILY HOME (Gloversville): A little elbow

grease would make this a "comfy" home for the

family. Three bedrooms, one full bath. Walk to school

and park.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .REDUCED TO $36,000

MLS 2013580

SALE PENDING

SALE PENDING

MLS 2014045

SALE PENDING

LOVELY OLD FARMHOUSE (Johnstown): 4-bedroom home with 2 full baths on 41 acres

(mostly clear w/rear wooded area) just outside the City of Johnstown. Fireplaces in den and

3-season room. Large barn provides 3-car garage space and heated office area w/small kitchen

and half-bath . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .REDUCED to $299,900

ONE-FLOOR LIVING PLUS! (Gloversville): Cute

home w/2 full baths, one on each floor. Living room,

dining room, kitchen and 2 bedrooms down, master

bedroom up. Enclosed front porch  . . . . . . . . .$52,500

MLS 2014149

MLS 2014093

SALE PENDING

SPACIOUS COUNTRY HOME (Fort Plain/Town of
Johnstown): 21.5 acres, great view of Mohawk
Valley. LR, family room, DR w/atrium, kitchen, 1BR
and full bath down, 2BRs and full bath up. Garage,
outbuildings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$220,000

MLS 2014178

READY TO MOVE IN! (Johnstown): 3BR ranch

home with large LR w/fireplace (coal insert), DR and

updated kitchen. Family room and half-bath in base-

ment. Detached 2-car garage and beautiful back-

yard!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$104,900

MLS 2014203

FAMILY HOME ON QUIET STREET (Gloversville):
LR, DR, kitchen, den and half-bath down, 3BRs and

full bath up. Vinyl siding, replacement windows,

detached 2-car garage. Many updates! . . .$62,900

MLS 2014181

TWO-FAMILY HOME (Gloversville): Near schools

and park. Each flat has LR, DR, kitchen, 3BRs and

1 full bath. Separate utilities, deep backyard, off-

street parking  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$42,500

MLS 2014177



Did you know the aver-
age person moves 11.4
times in his or her life-
time? So says the most
recent information from
the U.S. Census Bureau.
Various factors prompt
people to move, from job
opportunities to the de-
sire to be closer to family
members to wanting to
live in a nicer climate.

Moving is seldom an
easy task, and is often
ranked among the most
stressful events in a per-
son’s life. The Employee
Relocation Council cites
it as the third most
stressful event in life, fol-
lowing only death and di-
vorce. That stress is only
heightened when an en-
tire family is making the
move and an adult is

starting a new job simul-
taneously.

Despite the potential
headaches involved with
moving, an estimated 43
million Americans move
each year. Those moving
are often married cou-
ples between the ages of
25 and 44 with one or
two children between the
ages of 2 and 11. To
make the process go
more smoothly, consider
the following tips.

1. Gradually intro-
duce the concept of
moving. Moving is a de-
cision to be discussed
with the whole family,
even with young chil-
dren who may not fully
understand the process.
Kids who are involved in
looking at new homes or

voicing opinions about
which amenities they
desire in a new neigh-
borhood will feel em-
powered and in control.
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

w/scenic views, 111 acres, and a 2nd post & beam home on the prop-
erty. An amazing great room

with windows overlooking the
view. Kitchen w/ Cherrywood
cabinets & stonesoap counter-

tops. 3 bdrms & 2.1 baths. 
Asking $750,000

532: BRICK COLONIAL HOME
built around 1820 makes this home full

of charm. Original front entry door.
Rooms are spacious & waiting for your

updates. Lg. LR w/ fireplace. Formal DR.
5 bdrms. Outbuilding include 1 barn w/
20 stanchions & hay storage. Additional
outbuildings are 2 smaller barns, shed &

det. Garage. 3+ acres V/O Ames.
$114,000

535: 
NEW PRICE: PALATINE
Beautiful Cape Cod home on

11.5 acres. Open kit, LR & DR.
Formal living room, 3 bdrms &

2.5 baths. 4 stall det. garage,
deck, above-ground pool &

fenced yard. View & privacy.
Asking $199,500

536: 
S BUEL ROAD, CANAJOHARIE:

50 acres mostly tillable with
Shop/garage (40x60 w/ 17x32 addition,
28x32 addition & 13x32 addition) w/
electric & heat. 59x30 Barn. Beautiful
DW home w/ 3 bedrooms, dining area,

living room & eat-in kitchen. 
Asking $299,900

172: 
CHERRY VALLEY:

A historic 2-story home located only 15
minutes from Cooperstown. Home has
hardwood floors throughout. Formal

dining room & living room. 3 bedrooms
& 2 baths. Walking distance to many
nice restaurants, art gallery & library. 

Asking $120,000

956: 
BEAUTIFUL HOME & IDEAL

LOCATION:

1872 Italianate w/ original wood work
includes Cherry & Maple floors. Large
dining & living room, parlor, pantry &
heated mud room. 93 acres - 50 acres

tillable & 43 acres of timber. Located in
Oppenheim. Asking $225,000

960: 
PALATINE BRIDGE:

2-story, 3 bedroom home with
2 stall detached garage & front
porch. Working kit, DR & LR.

Nice yard for entertaining. 
Asking $69,900

962: 
FORT PLAIN:

A well-cared for brick 3 unit.
Located conveniently and many
updates include new hot water

heaters, electric service & carpet.
Two units are two bedrooms. 

Asking $79,900

132: 
T/O STARK

Owner financing available!! 3
bdrm, 2 bath double wide home
on an acre of land. Large living

room, dining area & eat-in
kitchen. Private location. 

Asking $59,900

170: CANAJOHARIE:

Possible owner financing!! Are you interested in
buying a home and willing to do some work? Then

this is it! Listed in fair condition because of the
interior work that needs to be done, but the overall
condition is solid, newer roof, new windows, siding
in great shape, new furnace and hot water tank and
new shower in the bathroom. Good starter home,
rental property or convert into a retail business. 

Asking $21,900
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BILL LAKE

Factory Direct
To You

518-762-3325

Tours and 
Display Models

at Bill Lake
Plant

Let Us Help
Design 

Your New Home
Design Center For All Your

Upgrade Needs

MODULARS

RED CARPET
HOUSING

www.redcarpethousing.com
Johnstown, NY 12095

Contractors
and

Subdivisions
Welcome



by David Uffington
Do homework before
long-distance move
The cost of a long-

distance move is a for-
mula based on the
mileage to be traveled
and the weight of the
goods, plus the cost of
packing and special
services surcharges.
Here are some money-
saving ideas:

• Before you make
the first call to a mov-
ing company, de-clut-
ter your home. Consid-
er whether to move or
sell items of question-
able value. Sell those
items at a garage sale
to put money in your
pocket and keep them
out of the moving van. 

• Always get esti-
mates from a minimum
of three moving compa-
nies. There are three
types of estimates: 

- Non-binding — the
movers will give their
best estimate of the
costs, but you could be
required to pay up to
110 percent of that es-
timate if the shipment
is overweight. 

- Binding — both you
and the mover agree to
the price, whether the
shipment comes in
over or under the esti-
mated weight. 

- A Not-To-Exceed es-
timate guarantees that
you’ll pay the lower of
either the binding esti-
mate or the actual
cost.

• Ask the estimator
for ideas on reducing
expenses and avoiding
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